OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

04/09/2015
Call Order: 001
Description: REGION 2 RUMBLE STRIPS (VARIOUS AREA 3)
PCS/KEY NO: 17821
CONTRACT NO: 14799
HIGHWAY : NO HIGHWAY DATA - CONTACT PCS MGR (VAR)
COUNTY: VARIOUS
FED/STATE 1ID.: HSIP-S000(927)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: APPLY-A-LINE INC, PACIFIC,WA RESPONSIVE BID $ 521,564.71
2ND: SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC, TUALATIN,OR $ 577,063.59
3RD: HICKS STRIPING & CURBING INC, BROOKS,OR $ 621,813.61
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO APPLY-A-LINE INC ON 04/20/2015 BY ODOT
HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
APPLY-A-LINE INC $ 521,564.71
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
PUBLIC OUTREACH $ 3,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 3,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 18,254.76
ENGINEERING $ 66,378.22
TOTAL $ 609,197.69
Call Order: 002
Description: RIVER ROAD/MAXWELL ROAD PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
PCS/KEY NO: 18798
CONTRACT NO: 14787
HIGHWAY : NO HIGHWAY DATA - CONTACT PCS MGR
COUNTY: LANE
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-C0390(072)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO, EUGENE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 967,256.75
2ND: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR $ 975,975.97
3RD: EUGENE SAND CONSTRUCTION INC, EUGENE,OR $ 975,991.95
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO ON 04/20/2015 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
WILDISH CONSTRUCTION CO $ 967,256.75
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 33,853.98
ENGINEERING $ 169,714.16
TOTAL $ 1,170,824.89

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 POSTED : 05/12/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

04/09/2015
Call Order: 003
Description: OR99E: SW BERG PARKWAY - 2ND ST. (AURORA)
PCS/KEY NO: 18773
CONTRACT NO: 14800
HIGHWAY : PACIFIC HWY EAST (OR 99E)
COUNTY: CLACKAMAS
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S081(069)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 2,482,005.00
2ND: EAGLE-ELSNER INC, SHERWOOD,OR $ 2,604,484.00
3RD: ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC, SALEM,OR $ 3,396,636.50
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST ON

04/20/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST $ 2,482,005.00

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

RAILROAD PROTECTIVE COSTS $ 3,000.00

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 71,000.00

AC ESCALATION $ 42,000.00

PUBLIC OUTREACH $ 15,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 131,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 86,870.17
ENGINEERING $ 245,805.64
TOTAL $ 2,945,680.81
Call Order: 004
Description: US97: MORO - MADRAS
PCS/KEY NO: 18384
CONTRACT NO: 14793
HIGHWAY : THE DALLES-CALIFORNIA (US-97)
COUNTY: VARIOUS
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S004(195)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 5
LOW: KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC, WOODBURN,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 9,902,700.00
2ND: ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC, KLAMATH FALLS,OR $ 11,011,111.11
3RD: ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC, SALEM,OR $ 11,204,771.68
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC DBA KERR

CONTRACTORS ON 04/23/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION
ADMINISTRATOR.

KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC DBA KERR CONTRACTORS $ 9,902,700.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 409,675.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 175,800.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 585,475.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 346,594 .50
ENGINEERING $ 741,655.40
TOTAL $ 11,576,424.90

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2



